
Posted:  October 30, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, November 3,

2009 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,

or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #200209A:  President Robert Sciulo, for the property located

at 477 Broadway, Providence, requesting that previously granted

variances be reinstated.

APPEAL #070124:  Vice President Valerie Murray, for the property

located at 30 Exchange Terrace, Providence, requesting relief from

the provisions of section 13.2.5.1.1.

APPEAL #070372:  Blackstone Center, for the property located at 1

Commerce Street, Lincoln, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.8.10.4.2.2.

APPEAL #070014:  Mr. Gordon Duquenoy, for the property located at

433 Benefit Street, Pawtucket, requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #090048A:  Benchmark Assisted Living, for the property

located at 700 Smith Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 19.2.4.1.

APPEAL #070030:  Mr. Michael Maslen, for the property located at 141

Boyden Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070031:  Mr. Michael Maslen, for the property located at 155

Boyden Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #090313:  Ms. Anne Kilkenny, for the property located at 148

Spring Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 16.3.6.

APPEAL #070276:  Ms. Karen Day, for the property located at 438 East

Main Road, Middletown, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 39.3.4.1 and 39.2.2.3.1.

APPEAL #080267A:  Mr. Vincent Sandonato, for the property located

at 425 East Main Road, Middletown, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

Request by Mr. Timothy W. Wensus of Schirmer Engineering for

interpretation of section 42.3.4 as it pertains to open parking garage

fire alarm systems.



Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


